THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 19, 2017

APPROVING THE ASSESSMENT OF ELECTION COSTS FOR THE DAVENPORT 3RD WARD SPECIAL PRIMARY HELD JUNE 13, 2017 AND SPECIAL GENERAL HELD JULY 11, 2017 TOTALING \$11,266.17

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1.	The assessment of election costs for the Davenport 3 rd Ward Special Primary		
	Election and Davenport 3 rd Ward Special General Election as detailed in the County		
	Auditor's Office is hereby approved for the following amou	ng amount: \$11,266.17	
	Davenport 3 rd Ward Special Primary June 13, 2017	\$5,647	.27
	Davenport 3 rd Ward Special General July 11, 2017	\$5,618	.90

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.